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1-N41-PC1-30-20-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-50@
0-Ant1-17.959-19.040-≤20-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-20-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-50@
0-Ant1-17.865-19.040-≤20-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-20-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-50
@0-Ant1-17.79-18.840-≤20-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-20-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-51@0-
Ant1-18.255-19.400-≤20-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-20-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-51@0
-Ant1-18.243-19.320-≤20-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-20-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-51@0
-Ant1-18.249-19.520-≤20-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-20-H-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-51@
0-Ant1-18.226-19.400-≤20-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-30-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-75@0-
Ant1-26.711-28.020-≤30-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-30-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-75
@0-Ant1-26.676-28.320-≤30-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-30-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-75@
0-Ant1-26.81-28.140-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-30-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-75@
0-Ant1-26.715-28.200-≤30-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-30-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-75
@0-Ant1-26.697-27.900-≤30-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-30-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-78@0-A
nt1-27.922-29.400-≤30-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-30-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-78@0-
Ant1-27.82-29.160-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-30-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-78@0-
Ant1-27.871-30.120-≤30-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-30-L-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-78@
0-Ant1-27.77-29.460-≤30-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-30-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-75@0
-Ant1-26.752-27.780-≤30-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-30-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-75
@0-Ant1-26.797-28.440-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-30-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-75@
0-Ant1-26.769-28.200-≤30-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-30-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-75@
0-Ant1-26.795-28.200-≤30-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-30-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-75
@0-Ant1-26.873-28.380-≤30-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-30-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-78@0-
Ant1-27.893-29.340-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-30-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-78@0
-Ant1-27.837-29.520-≤30-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-30-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-78@0
-Ant1-27.935-29.520-≤30-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-30-M-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-78@
0-Ant1-27.905-29.280-≤30-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-30-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-75@0-
Ant1-26.844-28.440-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-30-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-75
@0-Ant1-26.712-27.840-≤30-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-30-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-75@
0-Ant1-26.699-28.380-≤30-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-30-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-75@
0-Ant1-26.725-28.440-≤30-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-30-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-75
@0-Ant1-26.915-28.620-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-30-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-78@0-
Ant1-27.92-29.280-≤30-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-30-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-78@0
-Ant1-27.822-29.940-≤30-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-30-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-78@0
-Ant1-27.829-30.360-≤30-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-30-H-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-78@
0-Ant1-27.838-29.760-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-40-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-100@0
-Ant1-35.811-37.360-≤40-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-40-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-35.716-37.840-≤40-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-40-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-35.708-37.520-≤40-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-40-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-35.769-37.920-≤40-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-40-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-35.754-38.000-≤40-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-40-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-106@0-
Ant1-37.771-39.680-≤40-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-40-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-106@
0-Ant1-37.838-39.840-≤40-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-40-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-106@
0-Ant1-37.848-39.760-≤40-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-40-L-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-106
@0-Ant1-37.878-39.760-≤40-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-40-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-100@
0-Ant1-35.677-37.280-≤40-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-40-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-10
0@0-Ant1-35.731-37.520-≤40-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-40-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-35.708-37.680-≤40-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-40-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-35.705-37.520-≤40-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-40-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-35.753-37.440-≤40-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-40-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-106@0
-Ant1-37.886-39.600-≤40-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-40-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-106@
0-Ant1-37.915-39.840-≤40-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-40-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-106@
0-Ant1-37.929-39.760-≤40-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-40-M-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-106
@0-Ant1-37.865-39.440-≤40-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-40-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-100@
0-Ant1-35.661-37.280-≤40-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-40-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-10
0@0-Ant1-35.71-37.680-≤40-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-40-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-35.685-37.440-≤40-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-40-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-35.818-37.680-≤40-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-40-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-35.736-37.520-≤40-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-40-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-106@0
-Ant1-37.885-39.840-≤40-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-40-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-106@
0-Ant1-37.832-40.000-≤40-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-40-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-106@
0-Ant1-37.741-39.680-≤40-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-40-H-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-106
@0-Ant1-37.852-39.840-≤40-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-50-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-128@
0-Ant1-45.726-47.600-≤50-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-50-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-128
@0-Ant1-45.713-47.900-≤50-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-50-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-128
@0-Ant1-45.601-47.400-≤50-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-50-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-128
@0-Ant1-45.565-47.400-≤50-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-50-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-128
@0-Ant1-45.535-47.600-≤50-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-50-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-133@0-
Ant1-47.552-49.200-≤50-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-50-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-133@
0-Ant1-47.359-49.800-≤50-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-50-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-133@
0-Ant1-47.493-49.400-≤50-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-50-L-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-133
@0-Ant1-47.512-49.400-≤50-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-50-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-128@
0-Ant1-45.687-47.700-≤50-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-50-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-12
8@0-Ant1-45.725-48.100-≤50-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-50-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-128
@0-Ant1-45.741-47.400-≤50-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-50-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-128
@0-Ant1-45.792-47.500-≤50-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-50-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-128
@0-Ant1-45.789-47.300-≤50-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-50-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-133@0
-Ant1-47.37-49.300-≤50-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-50-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-133@
0-Ant1-47.401-49.400-≤50-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-50-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-133@
0-Ant1-47.298-49.700-≤50-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-50-M-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-133
@0-Ant1-47.488-49.500-≤50-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-50-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-128@
0-Ant1-45.74-47.400-≤50-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-50-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-128
@0-Ant1-45.75-47.900-≤50-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-50-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-128
@0-Ant1-45.831-47.600-≤50-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-50-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-128
@0-Ant1-45.784-47.800-≤50-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-50-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-128
@0-Ant1-45.487-47.500-≤50-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-50-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-133@0-
Ant1-47.47-49.300-≤50-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-50-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-133@
0-Ant1-47.419-49.400-≤50-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-50-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-133@
0-Ant1-47.467-49.300-≤50-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-50-H-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-133
@0-Ant1-47.321-49.300-≤50-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-60-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-162@0
-Ant1-57.815-60.240-≤60-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-60-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-162
@0-Ant1-57.932-60.120-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-60-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-162
@0-Ant1-57.872-60.120-≤60-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-60-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-162
@0-Ant1-57.906-59.880-≤60-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-60-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-162
@0-Ant1-57.711-59.760-≤60-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-60-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-162@0-
Ant1-57.635-60.000-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-60-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-162@
0-Ant1-57.902-60.000-≤60-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-60-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-162@
0-Ant1-57.891-59.760-≤60-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-60-L-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-162
@0-Ant1-57.748-59.640-≤60-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-60-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-162@
0-Ant1-57.802-60.120-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-60-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-16
2@0-Ant1-57.895-60.000-≤60-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-60-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-162
@0-Ant1-57.88-59.880-≤60-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-60-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-162
@0-Ant1-57.779-59.520-≤60-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-60-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-162
@0-Ant1-57.803-60.000-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-60-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-162@0
-Ant1-57.764-59.760-≤60-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-60-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-162@
0-Ant1-57.525-60.000-≤60-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-60-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-162@
0-Ant1-57.761-59.880-≤60-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-60-M-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-162
@0-Ant1-57.841-59.640-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-60-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-162@
0-Ant1-57.576-59.640-≤60-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-60-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-16
2@0-Ant1-57.755-60.000-≤60-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-60-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-162
@0-Ant1-57.889-59.880-≤60-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-60-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-162
@0-Ant1-57.913-59.640-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-60-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-162
@0-Ant1-57.855-60.240-≤60-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-60-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-162@0
-Ant1-57.748-59.880-≤60-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-60-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-162@
0-Ant1-57.696-59.880-≤60-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-60-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-162@
0-Ant1-57.894-60.120-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-60-H-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-162
@0-Ant1-57.747-60.120-≤60-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-70-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-180@
0-Ant1-64.285-66.500-≤70-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-70-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-180
@0-Ant1-64.228-66.360-≤70-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-70-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-180
@0-Ant1-64.243-66.080-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-70-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-180
@0-Ant1-64.268-66.220-≤70-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-70-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-180
@0-Ant1-64.278-66.500-≤70-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-70-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-189@0-
Ant1-67.286-69.860-≤70-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-70-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-189@
0-Ant1-67.329-69.720-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-70-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-189@
0-Ant1-67.541-69.440-≤70-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-70-L-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-189
@0-Ant1-67.122-69.440-≤70-PASS 
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1-N41-PC1-30-70-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-180@
0-Ant1-64.158-66.360-≤70-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-70-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-18
0@0-Ant1-64.28-66.360-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-70-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-180
@0-Ant1-64.191-66.360-≤70-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-70-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-180
@0-Ant1-64.239-66.220-≤70-PASS 
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SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  
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1-N41-PC1-30-70-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-180
@0-Ant1-64.142-66.220-≤70-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-70-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-189@0
-Ant1-67.42-69.720-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-70-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-189@
0-Ant1-67.341-69.440-≤70-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-70-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-189@
0-Ant1-67.012-69.440-≤70-PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  
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1-N41-PC1-30-70-M-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-189
@0-Ant1-67.337-69.440-≤70-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-70-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-180@
0-Ant1-64.302-66.780-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-70-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-180
@0-Ant1-64.407-66.220-≤70-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-70-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-180
@0-Ant1-64.399-66.360-≤70-PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2304000122RG02 
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1-N41-PC1-30-70-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-180
@0-Ant1-64.187-66.360-≤70-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-70-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-180
@0-Ant1-64.28-66.220-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-70-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-189@0-
Ant1-67.437-69.580-≤70-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-70-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-189@
0-Ant1-67.254-69.440-≤70-PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 160 of 240 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-70-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-189@
0-Ant1-67.492-69.580-≤70-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-70-H-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-189
@0-Ant1-67.261-69.440-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-80-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-216@0
-Ant1-76.997-80.160-≤80-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-80-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-77.072-80.320-≤80-PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 161 of 240 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-80-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-77.334-80.000-≤80-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-80-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-77.011-80.320-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-80-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-77.229-80.320-≤80-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-80-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-217@0-
Ant1-77.294-80.800-≤80-PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N41-PC1-30-80-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-217@
0-Ant1-77.423-80.640-≤80-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-80-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-217@
0-Ant1-77.41-80.640-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-80-L-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-217
@0-Ant1-77.339-80.640-≤80-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-80-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-77.1-80.320-≤80-PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N41-PC1-30-80-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-21
6@0-Ant1-77.078-80.320-≤80-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-80-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-77.17-80.480-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-80-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-76.947-80.320-≤80-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-80-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-77.367-80.320-≤80-PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N41-PC1-30-80-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-217@0
-Ant1-77.466-80.480-≤80-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-80-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-217@
0-Ant1-77.601-80.800-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-80-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-217@
0-Ant1-77.371-80.800-≤80-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-80-M-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-217
@0-Ant1-77.206-80.640-≤80-PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N41-PC1-30-80-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-77.154-80.480-≤80-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-80-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-21
6@0-Ant1-77.105-80.320-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-80-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-77.109-80.320-≤80-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-80-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-76.985-80.480-≤80-PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N41-PC1-30-80-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-77.233-80.480-≤80-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-80-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-217@0
-Ant1-77.459-80.800-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-80-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-217@
0-Ant1-77.417-81.120-≤80-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-80-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-217@
0-Ant1-77.331-80.480-≤80-PASS 
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SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N41-PC1-30-80-H-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-217
@0-Ant1-77.356-80.480-≤80-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-90-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-240@
0-Ant1-85.565-89.100-≤90-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-90-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-240
@0-Ant1-85.803-88.920-≤90-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-90-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-240
@0-Ant1-85.536-88.740-≤90-PASS 
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 Report No.:   SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N41-PC1-30-90-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-240
@0-Ant1-85.565-88.920-≤90-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-90-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-240
@0-Ant1-85.537-88.740-≤90-PASS 

  

1-N41-PC1-30-90-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-245@0-
Ant1-87.268-90.540-≤90-PASS 

1-N41-PC1-30-90-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-245@
0-Ant1-87.436-90.720-≤90-PASS 




